Comments to the author

Line 7 has a grammatical error it should be, "A series of experiments were conducted to determine..."

Line 14 should be, "after slaughter and separation of the tibia bones..."

Line 17, 18 and 19 should be, "Also, vitamin D3 increased the ash, resistance and strength of the Tibia bone in broiler breeder hens in higher levels and increased carcass calcium in the offspring of broiler breeder hens (P<0.05).

Line 112, and 113 should be, "poultry farm located in the city of Tabriz."

Line 124 should be, "were chosen randomly in the 12th week of the experiment, and..."

Line 138 should be, "Bone mineral density of the tibia bone in broiler breeder hens"

Line 188, what did you mean by (P<0.05)?

Line 198, Try to cite new sources

Line 295, you must not support your conclusion by citing other resources.

In the references, you should write all of the references in one style, for example in some references the name of the journal was written in short name "Br. Poult. Sci." in others they are written in full name "Poultry Science".

Table 1, write the title

Table 4. Put the title above the table